1 White Electronic Designs Corporation •  (508) 366-5151 • www.whiteedc.com
EDI8F81027C
AØ-18
W
A19
E
DQØ-7
DECODER

FIG. 5
DATA RETENTION - E CONTROLLED
DATA RETENTION,  E CONTROLLED
Data Retention Mode
tR
Vcc
E
tCDR
E = VDD -0.2V
VDD 4.5V4.5V
6White Electronic Designs Corporation •  (508) 366-5151 • www.whiteedc.com
EDI8F81027C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Power Low Power Speed Package
with Data Retention (ns) No.
EDI8F81027C55B6C EDI8F81027LP55B6C 55 352
EDI8F81027C70B6C EDI8F81027LP70B6C 70 352
EDI8F81027C85B6C   EDI8F81027LP85B6C 85 352
EDI8F81027C100B6C   EDI8F81027LP100B6C 100 352
EDI8F81027C70B6I 70 352
EDI8F81027C85B6I 85 352
EDI8F81027C100B6I 100 352
PACKAGE NO.  352
32 PIN DIP
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
NOTE: To order an Industrial grade product substitute the letter C in the Suffix with